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AIA DOCUMENT NO. H309

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT@

Application No. 1732
Dated: Octoher 27, 1965
Received: December 20, 1965
Granted: January 3, 1966

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

A. Name of applicant Leon Guiacy Jackson Chapter Dervaii .

B. Address of applicant 2512 ijest Grand Blud,,  Détroit, Michigan 48208

C. Application held pending receipt of: Received

D. Applicant favorably recommended for election by Chapter. Yes . No

Necemhar 23, 1965 %/’ W'ﬂf?{

DATE MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the Committee on Membership and the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, I hereby

certify that, under authority vested in me by the Board of Directors, I have this day elected
TLaon Duliney Jaclkson

and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of the Institute and assign him to membership in

the . Petrolt Chapter, AIA.
O
} 4 4 N\
’j *im\_, I P ‘\«_/(// \\,’/“lw"mr .
&/ .

Tommary 3, 19646
7 DATE SECRETARY

E. Notice to applicant and notices of assignment to component(s) on

F. Notice of denial of application to applicant and chapter and $___.__ .
returned to applicant on
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A. 1. A. Form No. H-301 _

\éeNNW, Washington, DC 20006

. State whether
natural or a
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1735 New York

. State whether
esidence or
‘Dfice address.

{ m the AIA Archjwg

@y a practic-
Sng architect, a
Reacher, a pudlic
‘@ficial, etc.
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APPLICATION No. / 792

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and

sign with ink.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

. Myfullnameis  Leon Quincy Jackson

2. Iama Natural citizen of the United States.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Detroit , .

Countyof  Wayne State of  Michigan ~ k

. : ) o

4. My address in The Institute records will be

2512 West Grand Boulevard

Number Street

Detroit 48208 Michigan

Oity : Zone State
5. T'am engaged in the profession of architecture as  Principal
6. I desire to be a member of the -Détroit Chapter.
7. X declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—
a Newsletter. 1t is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee. °

y £ /‘J
Date Oct. 27, 1965 %

.,

/2 /20

LN ui)f pr—
/ W full name in ink
A

1

65

€9-T—000‘¢g

[08-H "ON wio] 'y 1 'V

Mail both copies to the secretary of
the local Chapter of The Institute, with
check for $20.00 made payable to The
American Institute of Arcyitects.
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Jan. 9, 1927 Place of birth Wewoka, Oklahoma

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Oklahoma, Kansas, Tennessee and Michigan

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Oklahoma, Kansas, Tennessee, Michigan and Alabama

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:

Name of School, College, University Location 1{73'(;% Gggzaot{on Degrees
Wilberforce Univ. Wilberforce, Ohio 11/2 ——— ———
Kansas State Univ. Manhattan, Kansas 4 1950 B.S. Arch.
Oklahoma State Univ. Stillwater, Okla. 3/4 - —_——
University of Oklahoma Norman, Okla. 11/2 1954 M.A. Arch.

(b) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address Type of Business Classification Period of Employment
(include present employment) of Position by month and year
C. L. Wilson Engineer Draftsman June 1948 - June 1949

Prairie View, Texas

W. P. Atkinson, _
Midwest City, Okla. Developer  Draftsman-Designer 1951 - 1952

Tinker Field (TFAB) U.S. Gov. Arch. Engin. GS11 1952 -~ 1953

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official .-
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith up to present time. (State
names of firms or corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

Irom, To

Tennessee A & | State Univ. 1954 1960 Teaching Architecture
Nathan Johnson, Architect, A.l.A. 1960 1961

Tennessee A & | State Univ. 1965
15. Is architecture your principal vocation? / Nq’rhqn Johnson, Architect, A.1.A. 1965 to Present

Yes )
BUSINESS AFFILIATION S

16. 1list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

18. Member of Institute from to

19. Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of , Chapter from to

21. Junior Associate of Chapter from | to

22. Student Associate of Chapter from to

23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Roger Margerum*, , AIA 5474 University, Chicago, lll. 60615
Nathan Johnsonimmbw , AIA 2512 West Gr::gegoulevcrd, Detroit, Michigan .
Harold E. Ward*Membm , AIA 100 East Warr::dj::/enue, Detroit, Michigan.
Francis Griffin o ,AIA 100 East Warr::drzz/enue, Detroit, Michigan.
Donald F. Whifeeference | SAIA 4 Veeder Drivzd,drzslbany 5, New York.

Reference Address

* Type or print
full names of
references. - 3.
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

DETROIT

(Chapter)

28 West Adams Ave,

(Address)

SECRETARY,

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS.

Address

e LEON QUINCY JACKSON
2512 W tPadf B1vA.
D . Detroit, Mich,
ear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Date___Novembenr_-30_-__19___85 | %«K_L/.f__";_/@_é:{;___________i___

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?_____ No _____ or by exemption?_Racip.rQ_GiW_n._S.t.at.e_Of

3. What was the scope of the examination? _____________________________________ QE!-?J!QE@Q _______________

4. What was the period of the examination?________ days. Writtén examination. _____________ hours; Oral examina-
tion______________ hours

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

_.No _____. If so, give rtﬁicat NO. oo
ic %?1
6. Date of first registration_Marcn Q, ________ ]959_. Registration No._.11339 ___. Is it current?__Yes _____

eCe_Secly, _
ry of Board)

Michigan State Board of Registration for

Architects, Prof, Engrs., Iand Surveyors
(Name of Board)

Date._December_ _l’___ 19. 65

19-2--000°01

SIE-H uiiod "y'ry
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Favorable Recommendation of Chapter

on Application for Membership

Type in name
of officer and
chapter.

Type in dates
and name of
applicant.

Type in name
of applicant.
Strike out the
words “legal
residence” or
“principal
place of busi-
1ness” which
cver are not
applicable.

T'ype in name
of chapter.

Type in name
of applicant.

DETROIT CHAPTER,AIA

Name of Chapter
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

, Ann Stac Detroit
I, the undersigned y of The Chapter,

The American Institute of Architects, do hereby certify that the following is a true
copy of a resolution adopted by the Executive Committee of this Chapter at a duly

called meeting thercof held on.... .. 39,315 19 5, vouching for the
honorable standing of Leon-Quincy Jackson

in the community, and
recommending his admission to membership in The Institute:

RESOLUTION
“Whereas, Leon _Quincy JaekB8on 4 grchitect having his
kpdkrewiomge  principal place of business  within the territory of this
Chapter duly applied on 1215 1965 for membership in The

American Institute of Architects; and

“Whereas, the Executive Committee of this Chapter has examined the
statements made by him in his application for such membership and
believes that the statements are true and correct and that the applicant is
an architect of integrity and ability and of honorable standing in this
community and among his fellow architects and able to undertake the
financial obligations of such membership to The Institute and this
Chapter; and

“Whereas, the Executive Committee of this Chapter has obtained con-
firmation from all other chapters in which the applicant has been a mem-
ber, in any status, certifying to his good standing therein; therefore, be it

“Resolved, That the Detroit Chapter,

AT o

The American Institute of Architects, vouches for the honorable character
and standing ofL,eon - Quiney Jagksomn applicant for admission
to membership in The Institute, belicves him able to undertake the
financial obligations of that membership, and recommends to The Board
of Directors of The Institute his admission to membership in The
Institute and this Chapter.”

Date._42=15 1985

Executive/ YRR

Secretary
(Strike out title not applicable)

DUPLICATE

T9-T—0009

£08-H wiod "vI'y
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

Jenuary T, 1966

Mr. Leon Quincy Jeckson, A.I.A.
2512 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit, Michigan 48208

Deay M. Jackson:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleapure in Informing you that it has acted favorably on
your application and welcomes you to corporate membership in
The Institute.

In the near future, you will receive some literature regarding
The Institute, which we hope you will £ind of interest, and &
lapel emblem. In approximately two monthe you will receive a
certificate of membership, either directly from The Institute or
through formal presentation by the Chapter.

You are assigned to the Detroit Chapter and the Michigan Soclety
of Architects of the AIJA, effective January 3, 1966.

I sincerely hope that you will take an ective and interested part
in your Chaspter's activities. The Chapter is the cornerstone of
The Institute's strength where the policies which advance our
professgion are developed. Members who are active in Chapter
affairs gain the most from AIA as professionsl men and provide
the leadership which AIA needs to meet the challenges and oppor-
tunities which the future holds for architecture.

I want you to know that the Secretary's Office is at your service
to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of the Secretary.

| Sincerely yours,

Willism H. Scheick, FAIA
Executive Director
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Mr, Thorson:

This is the same L. Quincy Jackson who tried
to apply through the Middle Tennessee Chapter,

Everything appears to be in order as you will
note from enclosed application. Apparently
he has moved to Detroit and it ra#ses no
objection whatsoever. (We have no knowledge
as to whether the Middle Tennessee Chapter

is aware of his application and favorable

recommendation of Detroit.)
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" THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

T’he Octagon @ 1735 New York Avenue, N, W, » W ashington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

Fovewber 25, 1984
CONFIDENTIAL

sr, Oswald 1, Thoraon, A14
Secretary
The American Institute of Architocts

Deay O

v

Enclosed s corvegpimdence relating to the application for
s mbership of L. SQuiney Jackson of Nashville, Tennessea,
Mr. Jockson is colored, tsaches at a eoloved wniversity in
Nashville, and algs practices there. Be hasz told Lies, Marx
by phone that, guite naturally, he does not know any of the
Tennasses meimmbers, since they do not travel in the samme
circies, elther scelally or profeasionully, and that thiy
situation {s undeubtedly going to continue,

Therefore, the question s squavely possd, what is the
Tennzasee Chapter going to do sbout the integration problem.
Also, Is the Institute itsslf going to take any steps in this
matter ' :

Sinceraly,

J. W, Rankin
Administrator
Department of Institute Services

JWReah

Enclosures

cer v, Scheick
Lirg. 1farx




~© BRUSH, HUTCHISON & GWINN
! ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS , ‘ }
1719 W EST .E N D AV ENUE N ASHVILTLE, TENNES$S.S EE 37lv03

December 2, 1964

Mr, Oswald H, Thorson, AIA
219 Waterloo Building
Waterloo, Iowa
| Re; L. Quincy Jackson

Dear Oz:

2

Enjoyed our talk last evening.

If you and Maureen will send me what you have on the
application for membership, we will try to come up with

a solution to the problem. Before approaching the applicant,
I will call you and outline our proposed course of action.

. OC

Please send this data immediately via Air. I'd like to
discuss the mat#er with the Chapter Executive Committee at
its December 9ty meeting. :

he AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

quoted, or published without written permission from t é

As I said last night, the application does not appear to
comply with all By Law requirements. If it does, The -
Ingtitute must treat it like any other appliecation. The
Chapter may wade around in hot water if it so elects,
‘but the National Officers and Board cannot,

Will look forward to receipt of copies of all correspondence,
application forms, etc. : _

Sincerely,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to-bé recopied,

» Clinton k., Brush, Il1I -
'CEB:jm

c.Cc, Miss Maureen Marx




;{QDDecomber 3, 1964

|

\\\:,

N

Mr, Clinton E, Brush III, FAIA
Past Director, AIA
1719 West End Avenue

JNashvillq, Tenn,

e

g
i

|
u

——

-/

Dear Bert:

—

Following up our telephone conversation, I am attaching three copies
ﬁ;jl was sent of Headquarters correspondence on this matter., When you

l,) are through with them, please return,
.

T

I felt it wise to alert the Executive Committee about this impending
problem, and as you already fomsaw they felt that there was only one
course open, The President noted that there were two Negro members of
the North Carolina Chapter, and there are, of course, many Negro members
-\ ~-in Northern Chapters,

\

——

ission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Ve :

A’In discussing the matter with Win further, we are wondering whether

\( Mr, Jackson is interested in the initials only. If so, by Board action
1

he can be made a memboer of another Chapter if the Chapter where he
resides and works agrees, ' ,

itten perm

Please let me know if there is any solution as quickly as possible,

Sincerely,

fHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES ' For information or study purpos‘es only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without wr

- 0. H, Thorson, AIA
L Secretary

9  OHT/ep
o cc: Mr, Win Rankin
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BRUSH, HUTCHISON & GWINN

ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS
1719 WEST END AVENUE NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 371203

December 16, 1964

Mr, Oswald H. Thorson, AIA
219 Waterloo Buildinz
Waterloo, lowa

Dear Oz:

Charles Warterfield, President of our Chapter, and I met
with Mr., L. Quiney Jackson yesterday. The meeting went
smoothly enough. :

Mr, Jackson is submitting an application for Corporate
Membership through the Middle Tennessee Chapter. A memo

of my notes of the meeting is enclosed herewith., You will

note that he feels he can now supply favorable references

from this area., Enclosed also are the copies of correspondence
you forwarded to me.

I presume that the application will be processed as any other.
For our part, this will require several months. After
investigation of the data submitted, the application is read
at three successive Chapter Meetings. Our Chapter meets once
a month.

Mr. Jackson seemed somewhat confused and Charlie and I tried
to ¢larify the application procedure, etc, For a perscn with
his alleged education, he is singularly vague about dates

and examplas of his work.

In the event anything comes up that might prompt the Executive
Committee of our Chapter to recommend that he not be admitted,
you will be notified at once.,

fiope you and yours have a very Merry Chrigtmaa.

quoted, or published without written permission W|%&W&a@5. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Sincerely,

CEBtjm
cc: Mrs QOdell
V//f

Miss Marx
Mr. Wartarfield

3/18)64
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MEMO ON L. QUINCY JACKSON December 15, 1964

EDUCATION: Kansas State — B.S. i1n Architecture, 1950
U. of Oklahoma — M.A. iIn Architecture, 1954

EXPERIENCE: Worked for U.S. Government and Architectural
Firms during period 1950-1954.

LICENSES: Kansas — Automatic with Architectural Degree
NCARB — Written exam passed (1954)
Michigan — Licensed due to NCARB exam (?)
Tennessee — Licensed due to NCARB exam (1955)
Received NCARB Certificate (1957)

PRACTICE: Firm — Associated Architects and Engineers —
L. Quincy Jackson, Associates, Nashville,
Tennessee

Associates identified by Mr. Jackson are:

Nathan Johnson, Architect, 2512 West Grand Blvd.
Detroit, Michigan (not licensed by Tenn. State
Board)

Napoleon Johnson, Engr., A & 1 State University,
Nashville

Jack Figilis, 1700 Hayes Street, Nashville
(listed in the Yellow Pages as a consulting
Engineer)

WORK : Completed
Eighteenth Avenue Community Center, R & R Liquor
Store, Granville Sawyer Residence (all Nashville);
Grace Methodist Church and a Doctors Clinic,
both Detroit, done while In Association with
Nathan Johnson in Detroit.

Designed and/or under construction
Dormitory for State Department of Correction,
Heiman Street, Nashville
Nursing Home (proposed location --7?),
Allan Murphy, Contractor
Mr. Jackson stated he has designed houses and a
Commercial Structure for Neil Barker, Contractor

EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITY:

Professor at A & 1 State University. Teaches
Architectural Courses in their four year program
which awards its graduates a B.S. in Architectural
Engineering.
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Memo on L. Quincy Jackson 2 December 15, 1964

REFERENCES: (Mentioned)
Clayton Dekle, AlA; Eldon Swensson, AlA;
Morris Werner, AlA; Ken West, Associate
Member, AIA; all Middle Tennessee Chapter
Nathan Johnson, AIA — Detroit, Michigan
Leon B. Senter, FAIA — Tulsa, Oklahoma
Lee Sorey, FAIA — Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Asked his reasons for wishing to become a Member of The Institute —
what he expected to receive and give, Mr. Jackson said he wished

to keep abreast of what is going on iIn the Profession and what the
AlA i1s doing in The Field of Education. He feels he can contribute
from his experiences in Architectural Education and looks forward to
a mutual exchange of information and knowledge.

[Transcribed from faded original by AIA archivist, March 2016]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecurive 3-7050

v
May 20, 1965

Tos Mr. Thorson
From: Maureen Marx
Re: Application of L. Quincy Jackson

Hera 1s the letter referred to on the telephone today
from Mr. Jackaon as to the disposition of his appli-
cation.

Please let us know what you learn from the Chapter
sc we can be guided accordingly when answering Mr.
Jackson.
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ASSOCIATED, ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS, INC.

3300 CLIFTON AVENUE, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, PHONE 269-0179

May 10, 1965

Miss Florence H. Gervais

Manager, Membership Procedures

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon - 1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Your letter of October 18, 1963 cave some encouragement to my request
for A. I. A. Membership, neverless I am now very disturbed at the length
of time required for action by the Nashville Chapter. ‘

I have been licensed by the NCARB Board since 1959 and licensed by the
State of Oklahoma since 1954. Please inform me if the AIA organization
Manual Vol. I, Sec. IV., has changed. There is no further need for group
investigation of my record nor character. I feel that ample time has
been allowed. ' ’

Yours very truly,
N Y

P /\L- 1) TN

r{ ~ "
5 il —

g ; “,- / f/
L. Quinéi«&éckson, Architect

LQJ:mdf

&13/65 :

ARCHITECTURAL INDUSTRIAL PLANNING SPACE PLANNING CONSULTANTS
L. QUINCY JACKSON WALTER VINCENT HAROLD HOUSTON JACK FIGILIS * L. J. GUNN
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ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS VY e
1719 W EST E N D AVENUE NASHVILLE, TENNES SS SESE 371203

May 21, 1965

Mr, Oswald H. Thorson,rAIA
219 Waterloo Building
Waterloo, Iowa

Dear Os:

I have just received your letter regarding application for
corporate membership from L. Quiney Jackson.

Our Chapter, after investigating an applicant's qualifications,

reads the name of applicants at three successive Chapter meetings
prior to taking final action. Mr., Jackson's name was read at

the April meeting. Subsequently, the Secretary received letters

from two of our corptFate membaers protesting what they considered _
unethical procedure By MF, Jackson. HIs firm is titled "Agsociated
Architects and Engineers” and these two members believe that Mr. ¢
Jackson iz-the—-only licensed person in the office. Tollowing

receipt of the letters, our President turned the matter over to the
State Board of Architectural and Engineering Examiners for investi-
gation, They have not reported back their findings as yet. Con-
saquently, Mr. Jackson's name was not réad ‘&t this month's meeting
and will not be read again until this matter has been elarified.

I think I am correct when I say that no one in the Chapter wants
him as a fellow member -~ I guess we would just as soon have him as
Martin Luther King. You can be assured that the investigation is
not a delaying action., The Chapter is resigned to the fact that
it cannot keep the man out if he is a legitimate applicant.

Sincerely,

e
re

o I g B
L g AT

R

“ﬁy%V\CEszm . . v

ce: Mr. W.J. Rankin
Envelope marked persanalb// _ =,

P.S. The Chapter President (in the next office) would like to know |
what happened to the answer to a letter from our Chapter Secretary i
dated about February lu4th prelative to the membership of Messrs, \
Everett C. Floyd and Kenneth G, K Schneider, Jr. who carry A.I.A. on
their letterhead, have kept up Institute dues but do not pay Chapte
dues or list themselves as membprs of the A.I.A, in the yellow pages
of our phohe book,

1237 /L Py T

SV =




The American Institute of Architects + 1785 Massachusetts Avenue, N.-W. -« Washington, D.C. 20036
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP |

{1 o 04 i %
For non-response to Regular Dues § and/or Supplemental Dues

EFFECTIVE DATE: 124431473
This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you via
certified mail approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate
your membership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date.

Sincerely,
r 9
AT26HILKLISIZAT60 0326925 201 %f/
Lo JALKSON P.M. BOLTON
AA00 L IFTON AVE Secretary,
MASHY ILLE M BFRON The American Institute of Architects

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

May 23, 1972

To: Ann Stacy
Fr: Maureen Marx .
Re: L. Quincy Jackson ;ééc\
Wi v \/ Q\Y )
7/ . .
Mr. Jackson was here yesterday-about his membership N

and Teft with us a check clearing him of 1971 and
1972 AIA dues.

Does his proposed reinstatement meet with your
Chapter's approval? Please advise at your earliest
convenience.

He also said that he wants to transfer from yours
to the Middle Tennessee Chapter. We will make

the necessary arrangements once he's on the rolls
again, subject to your approval as per above.

T s e € e -

e
— ~—

May 30, 1972

Dear Maureen:

Mr. Jackson is of good standing with the Detroit
Chapter as his 1971 and 1972 dues are paid.

Thank you,

Frances Kacir

JUN 2 1972

1785 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW. +  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 * (202) 265-3113
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3£ READ MISSION

o

§ i To the Secretary and

22z the Committee on Membership

2 The American Institute of Architects

25

3

23

(o]

5 ; A. Application No. 72-795 B, (Cjassification: _COrporate
TN

£ _

:2 8 C. Name of Applicant: LY Quincy Jackson

55 3300 CliftonAvenue

o< D. Address of Applicant: Nasghwille, Tenn+—37269

>< :

5 £ E. Chapter: Detrolt

2t

2 F. Application dated: May 22,1972 G. Received at AIA: _June 2, 1972
o g . '

z g H. Application in order: Yes_ X _ No____

g &

L % If no, explain:

w2

53

E £

7

Z 2 Date completed:

6 5

x 3

s °

<73

ol ;

Fo CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the Committee on Membership and the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, | hereby

certify that, under authority vested in me by the Board of Directors, | have this day elected L.

Quincy Jackson to corporate membership and declare him to be

assigned to the Detroit Chapter, AlA.

June 15, 1972 / ;% %

DATE Z SECRETARY




THE MIDDLE TENNESSEE CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Augqust 14, 1972

Helen R. Swan

American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Miss Swan:

I apologize for the delay in responding to the Request for Transfer

of the Corporate Membership of Mr. L. Quincy Jackson from the

Detroit Chapter to the Middle Tennessee Chapter. This particular
matter had some extenuating circumstances which needed to be checked
out before our Executive Committee was able to make a proper decision.

In an attempt to inform you of the findings, I will summarize them
as follows:

1. Mr. L. Quincy Jackson submitted an application for Corporate
Membership to the Middle Tennessee Chapter, AIA on December
18, 1964, It was followed by the usual letters of recommendation

from the references listed in the application. None of these
- expressed any objections to consideration of Mr. Jackson for
membership,

2. In April, 1965, letters were recieved by the Executive
Committee from seven members of the Chapter expressing

objection to Mr. Jackson being granted membership because of
alleged unethical behavior on the part of Mr, Jackson. It was
the understanding of these members that Mr. Jackson had been
approaching clients and potential clients representing himself
as both an Architect and an Engineer, and that he was practicing
under the firm name of "Associated Architects and Engineers.”
Since Mr. Jackson was not a registered engineer, and no registered
engineer listed Mr. Jackson's firm as his business affiliation
in the Tennessee State Board's 1965 Roster or in the, then
current, telephone directory, this warranted the action of the
seven members to file their objection,

3. In May, 1965, further action on Mr, Jackson's application

was postponed until the State Board for Licensing Architects

and Engineers had an opportunity to check the matter out.

4, On May 19, 1965, Mr. Jackson sent to the State Board a 1list
of principals and consultants affiliated with his firm. This
list consisted of two registered Architects (including Mr.
Jackson) and onme registered engineer as a principal of the firm
and one registered engineer as a consultant to the firm.

4, On June 2, 1965, another letter from Mr. Jackson to the State
Board provided supplementary information with respect to the
previously mentioned list of principals and consultants. In

part it read,""please he informed that the firm of Associated
Architects and Engineers, Inc., at a meeting on May 22, 1965
voted to elect Mrs., Yvonne Y. Clark, Engineer License No. 4144,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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as a principal and stockholder to its organization.” The
letter continued,"Mrs., Clark will be our replacement of Dean
Napoleon Johnson, whom we lost by death several months ago.”
Dean Napoleon Johnson was the engineer listed as a principal
of the firm in the May 19, 1965 letter to the State Board.
Copies of both of these letters were sent to the Chapter
Secretary.

5. At their meeting on July 14, 1965, the Executive Committee
of the Middle Tennessee Chapter authorized on of its members
to consult with an attorney about this matter, and to write

a letter rejecting Mr, Jackson®s application.

6., In the minutes of the September 8, 1965 meeting of the
Executive Committee is reference to a meeting between thé
authorized representative of the Chapter and Mr. Jackson to
discuss the application, and the decision to keep the application
forms on file, but to return the check that accompanied the
application to Mr. Jackson.

7. On September 14,1965 the check was returned to Mr. Jackson.

I hope that this summary is adequate. There has been no further
attempt on the part of Mr. Jackson to re-apply for membership
with the Middle Tennessee Chapter.

The presently active Executive Committee of the Middle

Tennessee Chapter has taken into account taht Mr. Jackson's
firm no longer operates under the name of "Associated Architects
and Engineers.” It is now known as "L. Quincy Jackson and
Associates, Inc.” and id listed in the telephone directory

under "Architects” Further, no one on the Executive Committee
knows of any recent incidents wherein Mr. Jackson knowingly
misrepresented his firm's qualifications or the extent of
professional services it offered.

The Executive Committee of the Middle Tennessee Chapter, AIA
has, therefore, decided to approve the Request for Transfer

of the Corporate Membership of Mr., L. Quincy Jackson. This
decision is motivated by the abovementioned current situation,
and by his being considered worthy of membership by the Detroit
Chapter, AIA.

If I can be of further assistance regarding this matter, please
let me know.

William L. Jo s Secretary
Middle Tennessgeg Chapter, AIA
3831 West End Avenue, No. 8
Nashville, Tennessee, 37205
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Notice of
Transfer of Membership

To: hr. LS Culncy Jackson, AA
3300 Clifton 7 venua
Nashvilla, Tannesses 17209

From: [etroit Chapter, AlA
Michigan Soclaty of Architects, 2 A

To: titddle Tennessse Chapter, ALA

Tenniessee Coclety of Architects, 1A

MEMBERSHIP_CLASSIF!CATION: '&‘orporata

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: -»ugust 25, i972

The Secretary of the Institute hereby notifies you that the chapter and state assign-
ment of the above named has been transferred as rioted above.

Please adjust your records accordingly.

(SECRETARY)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
May 7, 1975

Mr. L. Quincy Jackson. AlA
3300 Clifton Avsnusa
Nashwille, TN 37209

Dear Mr. Jackson:

Re: Tennassec Sociaty of Architects 1973 and 1978 Firm Duas in
Arvasrs

We regret to inform you that your chapter has recommended that
your mambarship be terminated for nonpayment of the above noted
dues.

This is to serve ns notice that unlsss the dues are pald within thirty
days from now it will be necessary to terminate your membership.

We hone you will svert such action by ramitting payment of the dues
prior to June 7, 1975 to:

tAr. Horton H. Herrin, Executlive Director
Tennesse2 Soclety of Architects, AlA

1808 West Fnd Avenun, #4301
- Nashvilla, Tenn, 37203

If payment Is recalved after that date, It will be necessary to pay the
reinstatemant fae to natlonal {$20) plus current dues, It applicable,
in order to reinstate your membarship. If you expect to contlnue,
tharafora, 1t 18 advisable to do 3o wlthout interruption.

Pleass foel free to call upon us or the chapter office If there are any
qgquestions, :

Sincaraly yours,

Mauraen Marx, Diractor
Hembarshlp Procadures

M brs
cc: Secretary, Middle Tennessas Chapter, AlA
Mr. Herrin

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. ®  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ®  (202) 785-7300

J e e e
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| THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS.

Notice of
Termlnatlon of Membershlp

TO: Mr. L}'gu/lncy Jackson ' ,

3300 Clifton Avenue
Nashville, TN 37209

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: Corporate

DATE OF TERMINATION: ' June 7, 1975

In accordance with the request of the Temessee Soclety of Ard“tams

that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, the Board has
terminated your membership in the Institute and in all of its component organiza-
tions of which you were a member.

You are nhotified to discontinue the use of the term *“Member, The American
Institute of Architects”, the initials “AIA”, or any other reference to membership
in the AIA,. until such time as you reapply and are reelected.

Date. June 19 .4 75

(SECRETARY)

ce: Middle Tennessee Chapter, AJA
Tennessee Soclety of Architects, AIA
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3300 Clifton Avenue ar
,I\Iash\rllle, 'I'enn, 37209 -

: Dear Mr, Jackson- ﬁ
Thank you for ‘Erlnglng your 3'I‘SA dues up'to-;date, - | & :

Unfortuneately, we recelveﬁ your check a.fter your membershlp was
“terminated. If you wish to be reinstated, it will be necessary

for you to pay the relnstatement fee to natlonal ($20
St

‘ ‘ .
a i E T
Horton H, Herrin,'ASAE : b
Executlve Dlrector \ s
HHH/Jb p‘ K : )
o Al % »i’ %
¥ CE . g -
\ ’ R o 5
% :
; ! %
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Rugust 26, 1975 /

Mes L. Quincy Jeckson, &
3300 Clifton Avenue
Nashville, Tennessee 37209

Dear Mr. Jackson:

Thank you for your check for $20 covering the reinstatement

We are restoring your name to our rolls and all regular
mailings will resume shortly, We also request your
chapter and state to restore your membership locally

if this has not already been done.

Sincerely youwrs,

Mawraan Marx, Birnew
Membership Procedures

MM/ bim

cc: Exec, Dir,, Tennesaes Society of Architacts, AIA
Secretary, Middle Tennessee Chapter, AlA

Qecpmnilay UIM
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September 17, 1981

L. Quincy Jackson, ATA
3300 Clifton Ave.
Nashville, TN 37209

Dear Mr., Jackson:

We have received a recommendation from the Tennessee Soclety of
Architects to terminate your AIA membership for nonpayment of local
dues.

In accordance with the Bylaws of the Institute, this will serve as
notice that unless the dues are paid within thirty days from now, It
will be necessary to terminate your AIA membership even though your
national dues are pald, We sincerely hope that you will remit the
amount in arrears as we feel that your wmembership im AIA is importamt
to yourself and the Institute.

Please send your check to:
Connie W. Hoffman, Exec. Director
TSA, AIA
223% 6th Ave., N.
Nashville, TH 37219
256~2311

If there are any questions on the amount due, please contact her
directly.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Hon. AIA
Director, Membership Procedures

Mi:hrs

cer  TSA, ATA
Middle Teunnessee Chapter, AIA




AlA Form No. H-925

e

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Notice of
Termination of Membership

TO: 1,
3300 Clifton Ave
Na-hville, TN 37209

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: A1 Mismbor

DATE OF TERMINATION: sotoher 17, 1901

In accordance with the request of _I2nnexans Jociety of Arohitect:
that your membership be terminated for your indebtedness to it, the Board has
terminated your membership in the Institute and in all of its component organiza-
tions of which you were a member.

You are notified to discontinue the use of the term “Member, The American
Institute of Architects”, the initials “AlA”, or any other reference to membership
in the AIA, until such time as you reapply and are reelected.
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‘Date b Y 497

(SECRETARY)

L cee bty AT
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